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     10             BOUDOT JULIEN            M85  M0M NL                          /
    227             THIRIAT ROMAIN           M70  M3M NL                          /
    647             SALDANA OLIVIER          M72  M2M NL                          /
    671             GUIOT JEROME             M72  M2M NL                          /
   1001             BONNEAU PATRICK          M59  M5M NL                          /
   1002             MORE GERARD              M45  M8M POPORO AC TOKYO             /
   1003             ROISIN SANDRINE          F73  M2F NL                          /
   1004             FONTANELLA VINCENT       M83  M0M NL                          /
   1005     B31909C VITRANT LUDIVINE         F77  M1F TRI AVENTURE                /
   1006             HUYGHE OLIVIER           M72  M2M NL                          /
   1007             NOUHAUD CINDY            F87  SEF NL                          /
   1008     2060897 MOREAU GREGORY           M76  M1M UNION SPORTIVE CHATELET  I-F/077105
   1009             RENAN SERGE              M64  M4M NL                          /
   1010             BLOT SEBASTIEN           M90  SEM NL                          /
   1011             CALVEZ CHLOE             F97  SEF NL                          /
   1012             BARRE ANNE               F63  M4F NL                          /
   1013             PAON NICOLAS             M82  M0M NL                          /
   1014             CARRE PHILIPPE           M63  M4M NL                          /
   1015     2183007 STRACK VERONIQUE         F71  M2F SCAB                        /
   1016             PAPILLON PHILIPPE        M67  M3M SCAB                        /
   1017             DESRUES SEBASTIEN        M79  M1M NL                          /
   1018             NOBILET SABINE           F70  M3F NL                          /
   1019             NOBILET LAURENT          M68  M3M NL                          /
   1020             BEGUIN STEPHANIE         F75  M2F NL                          /
   1021             SOREL ALAIN              M73  M2M NL                          /
   1022             MOUGEY CHRISTIAN         M62  M4M NL                          /
   1023             LAPERE CLEMENTINE        F95  SEF NL                          /
   1024             FOURNIER SOPHIE          F68  M3F NL                          /
   1025             GRILLET JEAN-LUC         M65  M4M NL                          /
   1026             POINSOT SEBASTIEN        M74  M2M NL                          /
   1027             DUMORTIER CAROLINE       F76  M1F NL                          /
   1028     077_970 DELMAS SANDRINE          F69  M3F ENTENTE SPORTIVE DE LA C    /
   1029             COLAS FRANCOIS           M71  M2M NL                          /
   1030     1323535 SALARD PHILIPPE          M72  M2M AVENIR SAMOREAU          I-F/077052
   1031             DUMORTIER STEPHANE       M67  M3M NL                          /
   1032             PANVIER LEA              F78  M1F NL                          /
   1033             JACQUELIN GUY            M50  M7M NL                          /
   1034             LENOIR BAYA              F52  M6F NL                          /
   1035     T310993 TOUGNON DIONE-CHRISTELLE F74  M2F NL                          /
   1036             DARNOUX AURELIE          F85  M0F NL                          /
   1037     2191110 GAUTERO JUSTINE          F89  SEF STADE VERTOIS ATHLETISME I-F/091125
   1038             MOREAU BENJAMIN          M80  M1M NL                          /
   1039             FAGEOLLE STEFAN          M81  M0M ASCEA SACLAY                /
   1040             TEPPE ANNE-LAURE         F85  M0F ASCEA SACLAY                /
   1041             TROCME MATHIEU           M80  M1M ASCEA SACLAY                /
   1042             DOOM CELIA               F73  M2F NL                          /
   1043             PELISSIERE ANNE          F71  M2F NL                          /
   1044             COLBE SUZIE              F93  SEF NL                          /
   1045             JAMET MAXIME             M90  SEM NL                          /
   1046     077_874 CHANTEMARGUE FANNY       F76  M1F ESF                         /
   1047             GUILLERMIN VERONIQUE     F68  M3F NL                          /
   1048             EVEN ALBANE              F94  SEF NL                          /
   1049     2066089 LENFANT KARINE           F73  M2F TOUT AVON COURT TOUT AVO I-F/077149
   1050             MONTHEILLET SANDRA       F77  M1F TEAM AVON                   /
   1051             CARDUCCI ANTOINE         M74  M2M TEAM AVON                   /
   1052             GODARD PRISCA            F84  M0F NL                          /
   1053             ANTOINE JULIE            F89  SEF NL                          /
   1054             ANTOINE GILLES           M57  M5M NL                          /
   1055             SCHEUBEL SANDRA          F83  M0F NL                          /
   1056             MECHETY KARIM            M84  M0M NL                          /
   1057             BARCQUE FABIEN           M75  M2M NL                          /
   1058     570028  BERTHOLOM RENE           M43  M8M US METRO TRANSPORT          /
   1059     O77_874 PRUVOST CELINE           F79  M1F ESF 77                      /
   1060             SANCHEZ ERIC             M60  M5M TEAM AVON                   /
   1061             FOURET PIERRE            M52  M6M NL                          /
   1062             MONTHEILLET BARBARA      F83  M0F NL                          /
   1063             GRAPPERON DELPHINE       F69  M3F NL                          /
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   1064     T310258 SOL MARCEL               M58  M5M NL                          /
   1065             DOUINE YOANN             M77  M1M NL                          /
   1066             DENONFOUX VALERIE        F63  M4F NL                          /
   1067     A43581C CHAMBON FRANCOIS         M52  M6M ANSA     FFTRI              /
   1068             LANIER PATRICE           M54  M6M RUNNING CLUB PRINGY         /
   1069             GUILHAUMON FABRICE       M67  M3M NL                          /
   1070             FELLAH ALI               M70  M3M NL                          /
   1071             DUMONT-FELLAH CHANTAL    F73  M2F NL                          /
   1072     1309008 NARDONE MARIE-ANGE       F63  M4F ABC BRUNOY                  /
   1073     1748814 NARDONE MARIO            M54  M6M ABC BRUNOY                  /
   1074             GOMBERT CHRYSTEL         F84  M0F NL                          /
   1075             PIRAUX FRANCOIS          M65  M4M NL                          /
   1076     1174390 BAUDART SANDRINE         F72  M2F C.O DU SUD DE L ESSONNE     /
   1077             POTTIER HERVE            M59  M5M NL                          /
   1078             GUEROIS RAPHAEL          M71  M2M NL                          /
   1079             BODIN JEAN-LOIC          M81  M0M NL                          /
   1080             BOURRIE VINCENT          M71  M2M NL                          /
   1081     B60325C CHAGOT DENIS             M94  SEM TRI AVENTURE                /
   1082             SAGETTE LEA              F85  M0F NL                          /
   1083             PERRIN MARIE             F94  SEF NL                          /
   1084             LAROUSSINIE OLIVIER      M63  M4M NL                          /
   1085     899973  TILLOU NOEL              M58  M5M US NEMOURS                  /
   1086     1836930 VANDREBECK PHILIPPE      M65  M4M US NEMOURS                  /
   1087     2192973 GUANNEL MARTINE          F73  M2F US NEMOURS                  /
   1088             MOREAU FRANCOIS          M69  M3M NL                          /
   1089             MOREAU ISABELLE          F71  M2F NL                          /
   1090             MARCHI JEAN-PATRICE      M64  M4M NL                          /
   1091             DESSIRIER LAURENT        M65  M4M ORTEIL EN POINTES           /
   1092             BACQUE FABIENNE          F69  M3F ORTEIL EN POINTES           /
   1093             BACQUE JEAN-MICHEL       M69  M3M ORTEIL EN POINTES           /
   1094             CORTEY-DUMONT GERARD     M50  M7M ORTEIL EN POINTES           /
   1095             MAILLET LOIC             M72  M2M ORTEIL EN POINTES           /
   1096             JESUS COELHO CRISTIANA   F88  SEF NL                          /
   1097     714486  JAME ANNIE               F61  M4F S/L CA COMBS LA VILLE       /
   1098             SEILLIER CATHERINE       F70  M3F NL                          /
   1099             OLIVIER PHILIPPE         M74  M2M NL                          /
   1100             LOUBEYRE BERTRAND        M70  M3M NL                          /
   1101             DESLANDES JEROME         M81  M0M NL                          /
   1102     2228293 BONNEAU MELANIE          F82  M0F STADE DE VANVES          I-F/092032
   1103             GARFIN LEILA             F82  M0F NL                          /
   1104             LARCHER PATRICK          M71  M2M NL                          /
   1105     1900987 GONZALVES SOPHIE         F69  M3F CLUB ATHLE PLESSIS 94    I-F/094087
   1106     113569  AUBERT CATHERINE         F67  M3F ASVA CE SANOFI              /
   1107             KOTTELAT MATHIEU         M91  SEM NL                          /
   1108             LEGRAND MARTINE          F52  M6F NL                          /
   1109             GIRARD EMMANUEL          M64  M4M NL                          /
   1110             FINET BERNARD            M41  M8M NL                          /
   1111     1243233 BUOT VINCENT             M64  M4M HUREPOIX DOURDAN MAROLLE I-F/091066
   1112     273317  MOREL SYLVIANE           F61  M4F HUREPOIX DOURDAN MAROLLE I-F/091066
   1113     809826  ROHEL CATHERINE          F63  M4F HUREPOIX DOURDAN MAROLLE I-F/091066
   1114             HAMEAU ALAIN             M67  M3M NL                          /
   1115     1214285 KARJALAINEN KATJA        F88  SEF S/L  PAYS DE FONTAINEBLE    /
   1116             AUBARD BENOIT            M74  M2M NL                          /
   1117             LARGILLIERE SABRINA      F87  SEF NL                          /
   1118             PETETIN AYMERIC          M91  SEM NL                          /
   1119             PREMONT CHARLES          M87  SEM NL                          /
   1120     1570355 GUERAUD GWENAEL          M79  M1M US ROISSY EN BRIE        I-F/077119
   1121     2174867 AABAR ZAHRA              F02  JUF US ROISSY EN BRIE        I-F/077119
   1122             WENCKER REGINE           F62  M4F RUNNING CLUB PRINGY         /
   1123     517983  FERRARE BRIGITTE         F64  M4F IBM FRANCE PARIS         I-F/075123
   1124             WAYMEL CAMILLE           F02  JUF NL                          /
   1125     1540284 AUBRUN LUCAS             M71  M2M S/L ANTONY ATHLETISME 92    /
   1126             RYARD LEA                F90  SEF NL                          /
   1127             ARTHUR CRICRI            F72  M2F NL                          /
   1128             FRECHON-BRUNNARIUS LUDOV M71  M2M NL                          /
   1129     1759796 NONELLI PATRICK          M54  M6M CS MONTEREAU             I-F/077014
   1130     310226  WEISS JEAN-LUC           M58  M5M AS X FAB TOPPAN             /
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   1131     115532  BILLAULT GILLES          M61  M4M AS X FAB TOPPAN             /
   1132             BELAIDI OUASSINI MOHAMME M72  M2M NL                          /
   1133             LHOUARI ABDELAZIZ        M78  M1M NL                          /
   1134             ALIBERT STEPHANE         M79  M1M SCA 2000 TRIATHLON EVRY     /
   1135             ALIBERT MADELINE         F81  M0F NL                          /
   1136             DE BRABANDER GUILLAUME   M74  M2M NL                          /
   1137             COLIN SEBASTIEN          M72  M2M NL                          /
   1138             AUDABLE BLANDINE         F80  M1F NL                          /
   1139     2177390 LEPLAT HERVE             M74  M2M GA NOISY LE GRAND        I-F/093057
   1140             DALBOS JEAN-PIERRE       M58  M5M NL                          /
   1141             LEROUGE CHRISTINE        F71  M2F NL                          /
   1142     2158885 VERNIS CAROLE            F76  M1F SAMOIS ATHLETISME           /
   1143     1649331 CHOSSELER ESTELLE        F79  M1F USRA ROISSY EN BRIE         /
   1144             FRIAS ESTEBAN            M89  SEM NL                          /
   1145     2210994 FORFERT MATHILDE         F81  M0F US CHAMPAGNE SUR SEINE      /
   1146     477475  LENOIR LAURENT           M75  M2M US CHAMPAGNE SUR SEINE      /
   1147     1701405 REGNIER JEAN-PAUL        M67  M3M US CHAMPAGNE SUR SEINE      /
   1148     1383208 BOHN SANDRINE            F70  M3F US CHAMPAGNE SUR SEINE      /
   1149     1383192 MARLIERE ASTRID          F71  M2F US CHAMPAGNE SUR SEINE      /
   1150     2078176 DESPRET ELISE            F83  M0F US CHAMPAGNE SUR SEINE      /
   1151     1656462 CHEVAL MYRIAM            F72  M2F COURIR CVSD                 /
   1152     1951330 ARTHUR ALAIN             M63  M4M COURIR CVSD                 /
   1153     1004277 BLOTTIN JAMES            M71  M2M COURIR CVSD                 /
   1154     1863431 CHAUFFOURIER CYRIL       M67  M3M COURIR CVSD                 /
   1155     1969201 SETERA ARNAUD            M73  M2M COURIR CVSD                 /
   1157     077_970 DOLLET FABRICE           M74  M2M ESF77                       /
   1158             JOUANNIC CHRISTIAN       M60  M5M NL                          /
   1159             ROUCOU AGATHE            F91  SEF NL                          /
   1160             RIVIERE CATHERINE        F64  M4F NL                          /
   1161             PREVOST CEDRIC           M74  M2M NL                          /
   1162             BRUNETTI JEAN-PIERRE     M73  M2M NL                          /
   1163             FILLASTRE MAXIME         M92  SEM NL                          /
   1164             GOUPILLEAU PHILIPPE      M72  M2M NL                          /
   1165             PERSE BENOIT             M64  M4M NL                          /
   1166     T310814 DORDEVIC TOMISLAV        M48  M7M PASS J AIME COURIR          /
   1167     T310815 GUENNEC CHANTAL          F46  M7F PASS J AIME COURIR          /
   1168             CHICAN OLIVIER           M58  M5M NL                          /
   1169     2200114 TILLOU GWENAELLE         F89  SEF US NEMOURS                  /
   1170             MARCHAND XAVIER          M68  M3M NL                          /
   1171             BAROTTE GUILLAUME        M82  M0M NL                          /
   1172             ROUSTEL JOSEPH           M86  SEM NL                          /
   1173     2180962 AUBRY FLORIAN            M84  M0M SAVIGNY ATHLETISME 91    I-F/091135
   1174     1575110 BAIRA ESTELLE            F72  M2F SAVIGNY ATHLETISME 91    I-F/091135
   1175             DESBRUNS JEAN-LUC        M66  M3M NL                          /
   1176             GUILLOUX KARINE          F74  M2F NL                          /
   1177     294850  SAMPER GWENHAEL          F80  M1F TRI AVENTURE AVON   FONT    /
   1178     574333  SAMPER JEAN-MICHEL       M74  M2M TRI AVENTURE AVON   FONT    /
   1179     2196919 LAURENT LUC              M60  M5M VAUL LE PENIL ATHLETISME    /
   1180             ROBIN FRED               M56  M5M NL                          /
   1181             DAVOIGNEAU FABRICE       M70  M3M NL                          /
   1182     2103658 LE CORRE THIBAULT        M88  SEM PAYS DE FONTAINEBLEAU       /
   1183     1050583 DUBOIS ADELINE           F90  SEF PAYS DE FONTAINEBLEAU       /
   1184             AUDOIS PHILIPPE          M58  M5M NL                          /
   1185             BEDIRA MARIE             F68  M3F NL                          /
   1186             BEDIRA OMAR              M00  ESM NL                          /
   1187             MOREL ALAIN              M47  M7M NL                          /
   1188             DEFONTAINE VINCENT       M83  M0M NL                          /
   1189     1924794 LACOMBE VALERIE          F71  M2F SAVIGNY SENART ATHLETISM I-F/077142
   1190     1726041 LALLEMAND SANDRINE       F76  M1F SAVIGNY SENART ATHLETISM I-F/077142
   1191             LACOMBE YVES             M70  M3M NL                          /
   1192             BOISARD DELPHINE         F75  M2F NL                          /
   1193             MULLER MARTINE           F67  M3F NL                          /
   1194             PEROT OLIVIER            M65  M4M SSV                         /
   1195             LOCARINI PAUL            M86  SEM NL                          /
   1196             MAHIEU CHRISTELLE        F78  M1F NL                          /
   1197             GIRARD ANTOINE           M64  M4M NL                          /
   1198             MAUDUIT JONATHAN         M88  SEM NL                          /
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   1199             TRAVERS LAURE            F86  SEF NL                          /
   1200             COULON ANNE              F72  M2F NL                          /
   1201             LAJOIX VALERIE           F65  M4F ASC DRANCY                  /
   1202             DEMAILLE ISABELLE        F68  M3F NL                          /
   1203             LEROUTIER MARION         F90  SEF NL                          /
   1204             DEMOTIER ARNAUD          M75  M2M NL                          /
   1205     1659337 RIDEAU NATHALIE          F67  M3F UNION SPORTIVE CHATELET  I-F/077105
   1206     2127848 DIREZ FRANCOIS           M47  M7M UNION SPORTIVE CHATELET  I-F/077105
   1207     1867006 NUEL JEAN-FRANCOIS       M71  M2M UNION SPORTIVE CHATELET  I-F/077105
   1208     2008368 FONTAINE VERONIQUE       F72  M2F UNION SPORTIVE CHATELET  I-F/077105
   1209             RACOUSSOT AURELIE        F82  M0F SANOFI RUNNING MAF          /
   1210             PICARD SOPHIE            F87  SEF NL                          /
   1211             DAVOIGNEAU PLAISANT IREN F69  M3F NL                          /
   1212             DANCHIN JULIE            F90  SEF NL                          /
   1213             CAILLET MATHIEU          M83  M0M NL                          /
   1214     2092017 MORNARD NADIA            F72  M2F LE MEE SP.ATHLETISME        /
   1215             CAILLET NELLY            F78  M1F NL                          /
   1216             RIERA JEAN-CHRISTOPHE    M65  M4M COURIR A MENNECY            /
   1217     2184475 BROCHOT CHRISTELLE       F74  M2F USO CHELLES                 /
   1218     2132464 OUDIN EMILIE             F82  M0F USO CHELLES                 /
   1219     568972  CHARLOT DANIEL           M56  M5M USO CHELLES                 /
   1220             NIORD JULIEN             M89  SEM NL                          /
   1221     2206956 AH FAH ELODIE            F85  M0F RUNNING TRAIL NEMOURS       /
   1222     2035519 BENARD VALENTIN          M92  SEM RUNNING TRAIL NEMOURS       /
   1223     2134051 CHERON DAVID             M83  M0M RUNNING TRAIL NEMOURS       /
   1224     2206934 ABELLI JULIEN            M92  SEM RUNNING TRAIL NEMOURS       /
   1225     1873221 FEVRIER PATRICK          M66  M3M RUNNING TRAIL NEMOURS       /
   1226     1820754 GOUET VIRGINIE           F90  SEF RUNNING TRAIL NEMOURS       /
   1227     1047701 LAURENT ANNICK           F59  M5F RUNNING TRAIL NEMOURS       /
   1228     1692972 LEVEL CHRISTELLE         F59  M5F RUNNING TRAIL NEMOURS       /
   1229     1041469 MOUCHAIN LAURENT         M58  M5M RUNNING TRAIL NEMOURS       /
   1230             DANNA NICOLAS            M70  M3M NL                          /
   1231     1080630 BAUDRY BERNARD           M59  M5M AC DU PAYS DE MEAUX      I-F/077013
   1232     1914004 BRIAND SOPHIE            F71  M2F AC DU PAYS DE MEAUX      I-F/077013
   1233     1994879 COTE DES COMBES LOIC     M99  ESM AC DU PAYS DE MEAUX      I-F/077013
   1234     1900970 FERREIRA JONATHAN        M85  M0M AC DU PAYS DE MEAUX      I-F/077013
   1235     1001604 JOURDAIN FABRICE         M69  M3M AC DU PAYS DE MEAUX      I-F/077013
   1236     1977213 LAHEUX STEPHANIE         F79  M1F AC DU PAYS DE MEAUX      I-F/077013
   1237     1144564 PARIS PHILIPPE           M58  M5M AC DU PAYS DE MEAUX      I-F/077013
   1238     681485  VICART LAETITIA          F91  SEF AC DU PAYS DE MEAUX      I-F/077013
   1239             LABAT SEVERINE           F73  M2F NL                          /
   1240             ZOETEMELK STEPHANIE      F79  M1F NL                          /
   1241     1926253 PRZYBOS ANGELIQUE        F72  M2F RUNNING TRAIL NEMOURS       /
   1242     1903311 VANDREBECK JACQUELINE    F67  M3F RUNNING TRAIL NEMOURS       /
   1243     1895226 PARMENTIER CELINE        F68  M3F RUNNING TRAIL NEMOURS       /
   1244     1979126 LIWINSKI AUDREY          F81  M0F RUNNING TRAIL NEMOURS       /
   1245             CHANVIN FLORENCE         F68  M3F NL                          /
   1246             HAUUY JEAN-PIERRE        M59  M5M NL                          /
   1247             LHERITIER THOMAS         M90  SEM NL                          /
   1248             MOKEDDEM CHRISTELLE      F79  M1F NL                          /
   1249             POSTEL MARIE             F60  M5F NL                          /
   1250             PARMENTIER MARIE-CELINE  F74  M2F NL                          /
   1251             JOB JACKY                M49  M7M NL                          /
   1252     077_874 JURINE MARIE             F79  M1F ESF                         /
   1253     831234  ABELLI VALERIE           F68  M3F ACNS                        /
   1254             VIDAL ROGER              M54  M6M NL                          /
   1255     1799250 MARTIN CAROLINE          F63  M4F USGPLA FOULEE PAROISSIEN    /
   1256             BOISGARD BRIGITTE        F70  M3F JCCM                        /
   1257     1605772 DE OLIVEIRA ISABELLE     F73  M2F ATHLETIC BRUNOY CLUB     I-F/091079
   1258     1605771 CARVALHO JOSE            M71  M2M ATHLETIC BRUNOY CLUB     I-F/091079
   1259             GUERIN MIREILLE          F71  M2F NL                          /
   1260     1591426 WAMSTER ALEXIS           M02  JUM LA ROCHETTE ASRD            /
   1261     1668829 VIAL QUENTIN             M95  SEM LA ROCHETTE ASRD            /
   1262     1929645 DEAN MARIE-FRANCE        F64  M4F LA ROCHETTE ASRD            /
   1263     1517383 JAUME MARION             F97  SEF ATHLETISME CHAMALIERES   ARA/063037
   1264             VANHOOTEGEM VIRGINIE     F70  M3F ESF                         /
   1265             HAPPART HUGO             M99  ESM NL                          /
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   1266     1512521 HUANG SHUN               M89  SEM TEAM AVON                   /
   1267             DOISY HAUY SOPHIE        F79  M1F RUNNING CLUB PRINGY         /
   1268             GRANGIER BENOIT          M77  M1M NL                          /
   1269     538218  DESFORGES THIERRY        M61  M4M AS ROCHETTE DAMMARIE LES I-F/077115 FRA
   1270     1060417 PEROTTO RICHARD          M67  M3M AS ROCHETTE DAMMARIE LES I-F/077115 FRA
   1271     A 56835 PAULHAN OLIVIER          M58  M5M RMA                         /
   1272             APOCALE JOHAN            M80  M1M NL                          /
   1273             LEQUERTIER SEBASTIEN     M89  SEM NL                          /
   1274     1977136 PLEYNET FREDERIC       * M75  M2M USGP ATHLETISME FOULEE P I-F/077139 FRA
   1275     167001  MEDUS LILIAN             M84  M0M USM MONTARGIS            CEN/045011 FRA
   1276     1494379 BELLAN ALIZE             F88  SEF USM MONTARGIS            CEN/045011 FRA
   1277             DURVIE JUSTINE           F88  SEF NL                          /
   1278     1496991 BESSARD PASCALE          F65  M4F AS ROCHETTE DAMMARIE LES I-F/077115 FRA
   1279     B67566  BACLET MURUIELLE         F70  M3F MELUN TRIATHLON             /
   1280     B67556  BACLET LAURENT           M69  M3M MELUN TRIATHLON             /
   1281     2113907 BRIANE ANOUK           * F93  SEF YERRES AC                I-F/091028 FRA
   1282             FICHEUX JULIEN           M90  SEM NL                          /
   1283     216924  MICHEL THIERRY           M67  M3M ASCE FRANCE 2            I-F/075120 FRA
   1284     1375791 SCHORIES STEPHANIE       F73  M2F ASCE FRANCE 2            I-F/075120 GER
   1285             BRAZILLIER DANIEL        M49  M7M NL                          /
   1286             HOARAU-PRIVAT SOPHIE     F72  M2F NL                          /
   1287             LAKHDART AMAZIGH         M91  SEM SANOFI RUNNING MAF          /
   1288             BRICHET ALAIN            M65  M4M NL                          /
   1289             DIMITRI JACQUES          M88  SEM DUNES D ESPOIR              /
   1290             COURTINE BENEDICTE       F69  M3F NL                          /
   1291             MONTI JEREMIE            M86  SEM NL                          /
   1292             BRIAND ROBERT            M63  M4M NL                          /
   1293             MIDOU CAMILLE            F80  M1F NL                          /
   1294             CORFMAT RONAN            M91  SEM NL                          /
   1295             JEAN FRANCOIS LAURENT    M73  M2M NL                          /
   1296             LIGET JEREMY             M78  M1M NL                          /
   1297             FRUGONE XAVIER           M93  SEM NL                          /
   1298             BARRAL NATHALIE          F75  M2F NL                          /
   1299             ENDERLIN CECILE          F66  M3F NL                          /
   1300             LECOQ GERVAIS AMELIE     F86  SEF NL                          /
   1301             ANGEZ DIDIER             M65  M4M NL                          /
   1302             CHARPY FABIEN            M65  M4M NL                          /
   1303             BOULAY THIERRY           M63  M4M NL                          /
   1304             CHARPY SYLVAIN           M65  M4M NL                          /
   1305             VIDAL NATHAN             M86  SEM NL                          /
   1306             ROUSSEAU DIDIER          M62  M4M NL                          /
   1307             SARREY TITAWAN           M03  CAM NL                          /
   1308             SARREY BERTRAND          M72  M2M NL                          /
   1309             WALTHES ANNETT           F79  M1F NL                          /
   1310             BROUSSE LAURENCE         F66  M3F NL                          /
   1311             BROUSSE CYRIELLE         F00  ESF NL                          /
   1312             BEAUDOIN CHRISTELLE      F73  M2F NL                          /
   1313             TANGUY AMELIE            F92  SEF NL                          /
   1314             DE SOUZA PAULO           M72  M2M NL                          /
   1315             CORTICCHIATO LAETITIA    F71  M2F NL                          /
   1316     279614  LAMBERT HERVE            M66  M3M AC DU PAYS DE MEAUX      I-F/077013 FRA
   1317             GAMIN LINDSAY            F82  M0F NL                          /
   1318             RUBIN MATHIEU            M87  SEM NL                          /
   1319             ORFILA MELANIE           F69  M3F NL                          /
   1320             MURESAN MIHAELA          F76  M1F ORTEIL EN POINTES           /
   1321             SANCHEZ MANUEL           M60  M5M NL                          /
   1322             GUEGAND GAUTHIER         M87  SEM NL                          /
   1323             GRIGNOUX DOMINIQUE       M63  M4M NL                          /
   1324             TUPET VIRGILE            M04  CAM NL                          /
   1325             MELOT JULIE              F88  SEF NL                          /
   1326             FRANCELET ERIC           M62  M4M NL                          /
   1327             FRANCELET ISABELLE       F70  M3F NL                          /
   1328             MORILLON FRANCK          M80  M1M NL                          /
   1329             POPINEAU DAVID           M70  M3M NL                          /
   1330             DUCOS FREDERIC           M71  M2M NL                          /
   1331             DUROCHER FOREST          M66  M3M NL                          /
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    1 BENARD Valentin RUNNING TRAIL NEMOURS 00:39:01  15,38 2035519 1222 SEM >>>1

    2 LHOUARI Abdelaziz NL 00:39:19  15,26 1133 M1M >>>1

    3 NIORD Julien NL 00:39:38  15,14 1220 SEM >> 2

    4 BAUDRY Bernard AC DU PAYS DE MEAUX 00:40:34  14,79 1080630 1231 M5M >>>1

    5 FERREIRA Jonathan AC DU PAYS DE MEAUX 00:41:10  14,57 1900970 1234 M0M >>>1

    6 LEQUERTIER Sebastien NL 00:41:26  14,48 1273 SEM >  3

    7 BLOTTIN James COURIR CVSD 00:41:40  14,40 1004277 1153 M2M >>>1

    8 FRUGONE Xavier NL 00:42:48  14,02 1297 SEM    4

    9 WAMSTER Alexis LA ROCHETTE ASRD 00:43:22  13,84 1591426 1260 JUM >>>1

   10 GUIOT Jerome NL 00:43:30  13,79  671 M2M >> 2

   11 FAGEOLLE Stefan ASCEA SACLAY 00:43:40  13,74 1039 M0M >> 2

   12 GRANGIER Benoit NL 00:43:43  13,72 1268 M1M >> 2

   13 BELAIDI OUASSINI Mohamme NL 00:44:07  13,60 1132 M2M >  3

   14 AUBRY Florian SAVIGNY ATHLETISME 91 00:44:29  13,49 2180962 1173 M0M >  3

   15 PLEYNET Frederic      * USGP ATHLETISME FOULEE P 00:44:30  13,48 1977136 1274 FRA M2M    4

   16 COTE DES Combes loic AC DU PAYS DE MEAUX 00:45:02  13,32 1994879 1233 ESM >>>1

   17 DESFORGES Thierry AS ROCHETTE DAMMARIE LES 00:45:05  13,31 538218 1269 FRA M4M >>>1

   18 COLIN Sebastien NL 00:45:45  13,11 1137 M2M    5

   19 MOUCHAIN Laurent RUNNING TRAIL NEMOURS 00:46:17  12,96 1041469 1229 M5M >> 2

   20 GUILHAUMON Fabrice NL 00:46:27  12,92 1069 M3M >>>1

   21 DE SOUZA Paulo NL 00:46:28  12,91 1314 M2M    6

   22 BELLAN Alize USM MONTARGIS 00:46:38  12,87 1494379 1276 FRA SEF >>>1

   23 SARREY Titawan NL 00:47:12  12,71 1307 CAM >>>1

   24 ABELLI Julien RUNNING TRAIL NEMOURS 00:47:20  12,68 2206934 1224 SEM    5

   25 DOUINE Yoann NL 00:47:29  12,64 1065 M1M >  3

   26 JOURDAIN Fabrice AC DU PAYS DE MEAUX 00:47:31  12,63 1001604 1235 M3M >> 2

   27 MEDUS Lilian USM MONTARGIS 00:47:34  12,61 167001 1275 FRA M0M    4

   28 KOTTELAT Mathieu NL 00:47:45  12,57 1107 SEM    6

   29 GOUET Virginie RUNNING TRAIL NEMOURS 00:47:46  12,56 1820754 1226 SEF >> 2

   30 MONTI Jeremie NL 00:48:08  12,47 1291 SEM    7

   31 TUPET Virgile NL 00:48:15  12,44 1324 CAM >> 2

   32 JURINE Marie ESF 00:48:18  12,42 077_874 1252 M1F >>>1

   33 CHAGOT Denis TRI AVENTURE 00:48:18  12,42 B60325C 1081 SEM    8

   34 FICHEUX Julien NL 00:48:30  12,37 1282 SEM    9

   35 COLAS Francois NL 00:48:32  12,36 1029 M2M    7

   36 AUBARD Benoit NL 00:48:33  12,36 1116 M2M    8

   37 FILLASTRE Maxime NL 00:48:35  12,35 1163 SEM   10

   38 JAUME Marion ATHLETISME CHAMALIERES 00:48:44  12,31 1517383 1263 SEF >  3

   39 AUBRUN Lucas S/L ANTONY ATHLETISME 92 00:48:50  12,29 1540284 1125 M2M    9

   40 SETERA Arnaud COURIR CVSD 00:49:30  12,12 1969201 1155 M2M   10

   41 TILLOU Noel US NEMOURS 00:49:30  12,12 899973 1085 M5M >  3

   42 DUMORTIER Stephane NL 00:49:40  12,08 1031 M3M >  3

   43 BRIANE Anouk          * YERRES AC 00:49:47  12,05 2113907 1281 FRA SEF    4

   44 JACQUELIN Guy NL 00:49:49  12,04 1033 M7M >>>1

   45 HAPPART Hugo NL 00:50:17  11,93 1265 ESM >> 2

   46 CHARPY Sylvain NL 00:50:33  11,87 1304 M4M >> 2

   47 HUANG Shun TEAM AVON 00:50:34  11,87 1512521 1266 SEM   11

   48 ABELLI Valerie ACNS 00:50:37  11,85 831234 1253 M3F >>>1

   49 REGNIER Jean-paul US CHAMPAGNE SUR SEINE 00:51:00  11,76 1701405 1147 M3M    4

   50 PREVOST Cedric NL 00:51:03  11,75 1161 M2M   11
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   51 CARRE Philippe NL 00:51:06  11,74 1014 M4M >  3

   52 TEPPE Anne-laure ASCEA SACLAY 00:51:18  11,70 1040 M0F >>>1

   53 PRZYBOS Angelique RUNNING TRAIL NEMOURS 00:51:30  11,65 1926253 1241 M2F >>>1

   54 GRIGNOUX Dominique NL 00:51:51  11,57 1323 M4M    4

   55 MORILLON Franck NL 00:51:55  11,56 1328 M1M    4

   56 DUROCHER Forest NL 00:52:08  11,51 1331 M3M    5

   57 DE OLIVEIRA Isabelle ATHLETIC BRUNOY CLUB 00:52:09  11,51 1605772 1257 M2F >> 2

   58 CARVALHO Jose ATHLETIC BRUNOY CLUB 00:52:10  11,50 1605771 1258 M2M   12

   59 RUBIN Mathieu NL 00:52:12  11,49 1318 SEM   12

   60 MONTHEILLET Sandra TEAM AVON 00:52:17  11,48 1050 M1F >> 2

   61 CHARPY Fabien NL 00:52:30  11,43 1302 M4M    5

   62 BESSARD Pascale AS ROCHETTE DAMMARIE LES 00:52:31  11,42 1496991 1278 FRA M4F >>>1

   63 SOREL Alain NL 00:52:33  11,42 1021 M2M   13

   64 BEDIRA Omar NL 00:52:33  11,42 1186 ESM >  3

   65 POPINEAU David NL 00:52:55  11,34 1329 M3M    6

   66 MAUDUIT Jonathan NL 00:52:59  11,32 1198 SEM   13

   67 PICARD Sophie NL 00:53:08  11,29 1210 SEF    5

   68 DOLLET Fabrice ESF77 00:53:10  11,29 077_970 1157 M2M   14

   69 MICHEL Thierry ASCE FRANCE 2 00:53:11  11,28 216924 1283 FRA M3M    7

   70 PEROTTO Richard AS ROCHETTE DAMMARIE LES 00:53:12  11,28 1060417 1270 FRA M3M    8

   71 ROUSTEL Joseph NL 00:53:12  11,28 1172 SEM   14

   72 BRIAND Robert NL 00:53:19  11,25 1292 M4M    6

   73 FONTAINE Veronique UNION SPORTIVE CHATELET 00:53:21  11,25 2008368 1208 M2F >  3

   74 GUERAUD Gwenael US ROISSY EN BRIE 00:53:29  11,22 1570355 1120 M1M    5

   75 LENFANT Karine TOUT AVON COURT TOUT AVO 00:53:31  11,21 2066089 1049 M2F    4

   76 PETETIN Aymeric NL 00:53:32  11,21 1118 SEM   15

   77 LAJOIX Valerie ASC DRANCY 00:53:46  11,16 1201 M4F >> 2

   78 ROUCOU Agathe NL 00:54:00  11,11 1159 SEF    6

   79 BRIAND Sophie AC DU PAYS DE MEAUX 00:54:06  11,09 1914004 1232 M2F    5

   80 LEVEL Christelle RUNNING TRAIL NEMOURS 00:54:16  11,06 1692972 1228 M5F >>>1

   81 GUEGAND Gauthier NL 00:54:26  11,02 1322 SEM   16

   82 BROUSSE Cyrielle NL 00:54:26  11,02 1311 ESF >>>1

   83 MARCHI Jean-patrice NL 00:54:39  10,98 1090 M4M    7

   84 PAON Nicolas NL 00:54:49  10,95 1013 M0M    5

   85 GOUPILLEAU Philippe NL 00:54:51  10,94 1164 M2M   15

   86 LOCARINI Paul NL 00:54:52  10,94 1195 SEM   17

   87 ROUSSEAU Didier NL 00:54:56  10,92 1306 M4M    8

   88 GUEROIS Raphael NL 00:54:57  10,92 1078 M2M   16

   89 BRICHET Alain NL 00:55:02  10,90 1288 M4M    9

   90 MELOT Julie NL 00:55:10  10,88 1325 SEF    7

   91 CORTICCHIATO Laetitia NL 00:55:12  10,87 1315 M2F    6

   92 LACOMBE Yves NL 00:55:20  10,84 1191 M3M    9

   93 WEISS Jean-luc AS X FAB TOPPAN 00:55:22  10,84 310226 1130 M5M    4

   94 CORFMAT Ronan NL 00:55:23  10,83 1294 SEM   18

   95 GIRARD Emmanuel NL 00:55:33  10,80 1109 M4M   10

   96 VIDAL Nathan NL 00:55:34  10,80 1305 SEM   19

   97 LE CORRE Thibault PAYS DE FONTAINEBLEAU 00:55:39  10,78 2103658 1182 SEM   20

   98 NARDONE Marie-ange ABC BRUNOY 00:55:46  10,76 1309008 1072 M4F >  3

   99 GIRARD Antoine NL 00:55:47  10,76 1197 M4M   11

  100 VIDAL Roger NL 00:55:51  10,74 1254 M6M >>>1
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  101 RYARD Lea NL 00:55:56  10,73 1126 SEF    8

  102 BOISARD Delphine NL 00:56:05  10,70 1192 M2F    7

  103 BAUDART Sandrine C.O DU SUD DE L ESSONNE 00:56:09  10,69 1174390 1076 M2F    8

  104 SALARD Philippe AVENIR SAMOREAU 00:56:20  10,65 1323535 1030 M2M   17

  105 WAYMEL Camille NL 00:56:22  10,64 1124 JUF >>>1

  106 VANDREBECK Philippe US NEMOURS 00:56:33  10,61 1836930 1086 M4M   12

  107 SAGETTE Lea NL 00:56:36  10,60 1082 M0F >> 2

  108 SANCHEZ Eric TEAM AVON 00:56:46  10,57 1060 M5M    5

  109 DUBOIS Adeline PAYS DE FONTAINEBLEAU 00:56:47  10,57 1050583 1183 SEF    9

  110 AUDABLE Blandine NL 00:56:49  10,56 1138 M1F >  3

  111 MONTHEILLET Barbara NL 00:56:51  10,55 1062 M0F >  3

  112 DESRUES Sebastien NL 00:57:07  10,50 1017 M1M    6

  113 DEFONTAINE Vincent NL 00:57:09  10,50 1188 M0M    6

  114 LIGET Jeremy NL 00:57:10  10,50 1296 M1M    7

  115 HAMEAU Alain NL 00:57:11  10,49 1114 M3M   10

  116 NUEL Jean-francois UNION SPORTIVE CHATELET 00:57:11  10,49 1867006 1207 M2M   18

  117 CHAUFFOURIER Cyril COURIR CVSD 00:57:19  10,47 1863431 1154 M3M   11

  118 TRAVERS Laure NL 00:57:30  10,43 1199 SEF   10

  119 DAVOIGNEAU Fabrice NL 00:57:32  10,43 1181 M3M   12

  120 PREMONT Charles NL 00:57:32  10,43 1119 SEM   21

  121 NARDONE Mario ABC BRUNOY 00:57:35  10,42 1748814 1073 M6M >> 2

  122 BERTHOLOM Rene US METRO TRANSPORT 00:57:43  10,40 570028 1058 M8M >>>1

  123 OLIVIER Philippe NL 00:57:56  10,36 1099 M2M   19

  124 CHICAN Olivier NL 00:57:59  10,35 1168 M5M    6

  125 FOURET Pierre NL 00:58:02  10,34 1061 M6M >  3

  126 ENDERLIN Cecile NL 00:58:04  10,33 1299 M3F >> 2

  127 LEROUTIER Marion NL 00:58:06  10,33 1203 SEF   11

  128 VIAL Quentin LA ROCHETTE ASRD 00:58:06  10,33 1668829 1261 SEM   22

  129 GARFIN Leila NL 00:58:18  10,29 1103 M0F    4

  130 BACQUE Jean-michel ORTEIL EN POINTES 00:58:31  10,25 1093 M3M   13

  131 SAMPER Gwenhael TRI AVENTURE AVON   FONT 00:58:32  10,25 294850 1177 M1F    4

  132 SAMPER Jean-michel TRI AVENTURE AVON   FONT 00:58:32  10,25 574333 1178 M2M   20

  133 CHOSSELER Estelle USRA ROISSY EN BRIE 00:58:37  10,24 1649331 1143 M1F    5

  134 BAROTTE Guillaume NL 00:58:38  10,23 1171 M0M    7

  135 DE BRABANDER Guillaume NL 00:58:40  10,23 1136 M2M   21

  136 CHERON David RUNNING TRAIL NEMOURS 00:58:45  10,21 2134051 1223 M0M    8

  137 POTTIER Herve NL 00:58:45  10,21 1077 M5M    7

  138 MOREAU Benjamin NL 00:59:04  10,16 1038 M1M    8

  139 TANGUY Amelie NL 00:59:09  10,14 1313 SEF   12

  140 BARRAL Nathalie NL 00:59:12  10,14 1298 M2F    9

  141 CORTEY-DUMONT Gerard ORTEIL EN POINTES 00:59:13  10,13 1094 M7M >> 2

  142 LEPLAT Herve GA NOISY LE GRAND 00:59:14  10,13 2177390 1139 M2M   22

  143 PERSE Benoit NL 00:59:15  10,13 1165 M4M   13

  144 SOL Marcel NL 00:59:17  10,12 T310258 1064 M5M    8

  145 RIDEAU Nathalie UNION SPORTIVE CHATELET 00:59:32  10,08 1659337 1205 M3F >  3

  146 JAME Annie S/L CA COMBS LA VILLE 00:59:35  10,07 714486 1097 M4F    4

  147 LAKHDART Amazigh SANOFI RUNNING MAF 00:59:40  10,06 1287 SEM   23

  148 VERNIS Carole SAMOIS ATHLETISME 00:59:41  10,05 2158885 1142 M1F    6

  149 MAILLET Loic ORTEIL EN POINTES 01:00:05  09,99 1095 M2M   23

  150 MOREL Alain NL 01:00:09  09,98 1187 M7M >  3
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  151 FERRARE Brigitte IBM FRANCE PARIS 01:00:14  09,96 517983 1123 M4F    5

  152 BUOT Vincent HUREPOIX DOURDAN MAROLLE 01:00:16  09,96 1243233 1111 M4M   14

  153 SALDANA Olivier NL 01:00:17  09,95  647 M2M   24

  154 LAROUSSINIE Olivier NL 01:00:22  09,94 1084 M4M   15

  155 MECHETY Karim NL 01:00:29  09,92 1056 M0M    9

  156 BOUDOT Julien NL 01:00:35  09,90   10 M0M   10

  157 VANDREBECK Jacqueline RUNNING TRAIL NEMOURS 01:00:41  09,89 1903311 1242 M3F    4

  158 PARMENTIER Celine RUNNING TRAIL NEMOURS 01:00:41  09,89 1895226 1243 M3F    5

  159 RACOUSSOT Aurelie SANOFI RUNNING MAF 01:00:45  09,88 1209 M0F    5

  160 SCHORIES Stephanie ASCE FRANCE 2 01:00:49  09,87 1375791 1284 GER M2F   10

  161 VITRANT Ludivine TRI AVENTURE 01:00:51  09,86 B31909C 1005 M1F    7

  162 DESBRUNS Jean-luc NL 01:00:59  09,84 1175 M3M   14

  163 NOBILET Laurent NL 01:00:59  09,84 1019 M3M   15

  164 HAUUY Jean-pierre NL 01:01:00  09,84 1246 M5M    9

  165 PARIS Philippe AC DU PAYS DE MEAUX 01:01:06  09,82 1144564 1237 M5M   10

  166 WALTHES Annett NL 01:01:19  09,79 1309 M1F    8

  167 ANTOINE Julie NL 01:01:22  09,78 1053 SEF   13

  168 TILLOU Gwenaelle US NEMOURS 01:01:24  09,77 2200114 1169 SEF   14

  169 ANTOINE Gilles NL 01:01:24  09,77 1054 M5M   11

  170 HUYGHE Olivier NL 01:01:26  09,77 1006 M2M   25

  171 LAURENT Luc VAUL LE PENIL ATHLETISME 01:01:26  09,77 2196919 1179 M5M   12

  172 ROBIN Fred NL 01:01:26  09,77 1180 M5M   13

  173 GUILLOUX Karine NL 01:01:26  09,77 1176 M2F   11

  174 DEMOTIER Arnaud NL 01:01:27  09,76 1204 M2M   26

  175 NOBILET Sabine NL 01:01:27  09,76 1018 M3F    6

  176 DANNA Nicolas NL 01:01:33  09,75 1230 M3M   16

  177 LAPERE Clementine NL 01:01:35  09,74 1023 SEF   15

  178 AUDOIS Philippe NL 01:01:36  09,74 1184 M5M   14

  179 POINSOT Sebastien NL 01:01:50  09,70 1026 M2M   27

  180 BOULAY Thierry NL 01:01:59  09,68 1303 M4M   16

  181 MOREAU Francois NL 01:01:59  09,68 1088 M3M   17

  182 CHANTEMARGUE Fanny ESF 01:02:03  09,67 077_874 1046 M1F    9

  183 CHANVIN Florence NL 01:02:11  09,65 1245 M3F    7

  184 BEAUDOIN Christelle NL 01:02:26  09,61 1312 M2F   12

  185 CHEVAL Myriam COURIR CVSD 01:02:36  09,58 1656462 1151 M2F   13

  186 LANIER Patrice RUNNING CLUB PRINGY 01:03:00  09,52 1068 M6M    4

  187 MARCHAND Xavier NL 01:03:02  09,52 1170 M3M   18

  188 FRANCELET Eric NL 01:03:03  09,52 1326 M4M   17

  189 FRANCELET Isabelle NL 01:03:03  09,52 1327 M3F    8

  190 JEAN FRANCOIS Laurent NL 01:03:15  09,49 1295 M2M   28

  191 LECOQ GERVAIS Amelie NL 01:03:30  09,45 1300 SEF   16

  192 DESLANDES Jerome NL 01:03:39  09,43 1101 M0M   11

  193 LARGILLIERE Sabrina NL 01:03:39  09,43 1117 SEF   17

  194 ARTHUR Alain COURIR CVSD 01:03:43  09,42 1951330 1152 M4M   18

  195 BRAZILLIER Daniel NL 01:03:45  09,41 1285 M7M    4

  196 GRAPPERON Delphine NL 01:03:50  09,40 1063 M3F    9

  197 AABAR Zahra US ROISSY EN BRIE 01:03:51  09,40 2174867 1121 JUF >> 2

  198 MOKEDDEM Christelle NL 01:03:57  09,38 1248 M1F   10

  199 COURTINE Benedicte NL 01:04:01  09,37 1290 M3F   10

  200 LAMBERT Herve AC DU PAYS DE MEAUX 01:04:05  09,36 279614 1316 FRA M3M   19
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  201 SARREY Bertrand NL 01:04:09  09,35 1308 M2M   29

  202 DAVOIGNEAU PLAISANT Iren NL 01:04:09  09,35 1211 M3F   11

  203 DANCHIN Julie NL 01:04:24  09,32 1212 SEF   18

  204 MULLER Martine NL 01:04:25  09,31 1193 M3F   12

  205 MURESAN Mihaela ORTEIL EN POINTES 01:04:30  09,30 1320 M1F   11

  206 GUILLERMIN Veronique NL 01:04:33  09,30 1047 M3F   13

  207 GUANNEL Martine US NEMOURS 01:05:01  09,23 2192973 1087 M2F   14

  208 FORFERT Mathilde US CHAMPAGNE SUR SEINE 01:05:02  09,23 2210994 1145 M0F    6

  209 DUCOS Frederic NL 01:05:06  09,22 1330 M2M   30

  210 PRUVOST Celine ESF 77 01:05:06  09,22 O77_874 1059 M1F   12

  211 PERRIN Marie NL 01:05:07  09,21 1083 SEF   19

  212 CHARLOT Daniel USO CHELLES 01:05:10  09,21 568972 1219 M5M   15

  213 BROCHOT Christelle USO CHELLES 01:05:12  09,20 2184475 1217 M2F   15

  214 LENOIR Laurent US CHAMPAGNE SUR SEINE 01:05:16  09,19 477475 1146 M2M   31

  215 GRILLET Jean-luc NL 01:05:18  09,19 1025 M4M   19

  216 PEROT Olivier SSV 01:05:21  09,18 1194 M4M   20

  217 DURVIE Justine NL 01:05:26  09,17 1277 SEF   20

  218 MORNARD Nadia LE MEE SP.ATHLETISME 01:05:27  09,17 2092017 1214 M2F   16

  219 LIWINSKI Audrey RUNNING TRAIL NEMOURS 01:05:29  09,16 1979126 1244 M0F    7

  220 APOCALE Johan NL 01:05:34  09,15 1272 M1M    9

  221 LEGRAND Martine NL 01:05:36  09,15 1108 M6F >>>1

  222 LAURENT Annick RUNNING TRAIL NEMOURS 01:05:39  09,14 1047701 1227 M5F >> 2

  223 BEDIRA Marie NL 01:05:59  09,09 1185 M3F   14

  224 DESPRET Elise US CHAMPAGNE SUR SEINE 01:06:07  09,07 2078176 1150 M0F    8

  225 FRIAS Esteban NL 01:06:15  09,06 1144 SEM   24

  226 DARNOUX Aurelie NL 01:06:19  09,05 1036 M0F    9

  227 BOURRIE Vincent NL 01:06:20  09,05 1080 M2M   32

  228 CAILLET Mathieu NL 01:06:25  09,03 1213 M0M   12

  229 LHERITIER Thomas NL 01:06:30  09,02 1247 SEM   25

  230 THIRIAT Romain NL 01:06:50  08,98  227 M3M   20

  231 MARTIN Caroline USGPLA FOULEE PAROISSIEN 01:06:52  08,97 1799250 1255 M4F    6

  232 DENONFOUX Valerie NL 01:07:07  08,94 1066 M4F    7

  233 OUDIN Emilie USO CHELLES 01:07:16  08,92 2132464 1218 M0F   10

  234 WENCKER Regine RUNNING CLUB PRINGY 01:07:18  08,92 1122 M4F    8

  235 EVEN Albane NL 01:07:25  08,90 1048 SEF   21

  236 DUMORTIER Caroline NL 01:07:30  08,89 1027 M1F   13

  237 BROUSSE Laurence NL 01:07:38  08,87 1310 M3F   15

  238 JESUS COELHO Cristiana NL 01:07:43  08,86 1096 SEF   22

  239 VANHOOTEGEM Virginie ESF 01:07:51  08,84 1264 M3F   16

  240 BODIN Jean-loic NL 01:07:57  08,83 1079 M0M   13

  241 ORFILA Melanie NL 01:07:59  08,83 1319 M3F   17

  242 VICART Laetitia AC DU PAYS DE MEAUX 01:08:05  08,81 681485 1238 SEF   23

  243 JAMET Maxime NL 01:08:14  08,79 1045 SEM   26

  244 DORDEVIC Tomislav PASS J AIME COURIR 01:08:24  08,77 T310814 1166 M7M    5

  245 SANCHEZ Manuel NL 01:08:29  08,76 1321 M5M   16

  246 LABAT Severine NL 01:08:49  08,72 1239 M2F   17

  247 AH FAH Elodie RUNNING TRAIL NEMOURS 01:08:49  08,72 2206956 1221 M0F   11

  248 FEVRIER Patrick RUNNING TRAIL NEMOURS 01:08:49  08,72 1873221 1225 M3M   21

  249 BEGUIN Stephanie NL 01:09:08  08,68 1020 M2F   18

  250 PIRAUX Francois NL 01:09:09  08,68 1075 M4M   21
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  251 DIREZ Francois UNION SPORTIVE CHATELET 01:09:31  08,63 2127848 1206 M7M    6

  252 FINET Bernard NL 01:09:37  08,62 1110 M8M >> 2

  253 BILLAULT Gilles AS X FAB TOPPAN 01:09:54  08,58 115532 1131 M4M   22

  254 MAHIEU Christelle NL 01:10:00  08,57 1196 M1F   14

  255 JOUANNIC Christian NL 01:10:18  08,53 1158 M5M   17

  256 BACLET Laurent MELUN TRIATHLON 01:10:24  08,52 B67556 1280 M3M   22

  257 BACLET Muruielle MELUN TRIATHLON 01:10:24  08,52 B67566 1279 M3F   18

  258 ZOETEMELK Stephanie NL 01:10:27  08,52 1240 M1F   15

  259 CHAMBON Francois ANSA     FFTRI 01:10:38  08,49 A43581C 1067 M6M    5

  260 LALLEMAND Sandrine SAVIGNY SENART ATHLETISM 01:11:14  08,42 1726041 1190 M1F   16

  261 LACOMBE Valerie SAVIGNY SENART ATHLETISM 01:11:15  08,42 1924794 1189 M2F   19

  262 RIVIERE Catherine NL 01:11:27  08,40 1160 M4F    9

  263 LENOIR Baya NL 01:11:31  08,39 1034 M6F >> 2

  264 BACQUE Fabienne ORTEIL EN POINTES 01:11:38  08,38 1092 M3F   19

  265 PAULHAN Olivier RMA 01:11:42  08,37 A 56835 1271 M5M   18

  266 LEROUGE Christine NL 01:11:49  08,35 1141 M2F   20

  267 ALIBERT Stephane SCA 2000 TRIATHLON EVRY 01:11:52  08,35 1134 M1M   10

  268 ALIBERT Madeline NL 01:11:53  08,35 1135 M0F   12

  269 DOISY HAUY Sophie RUNNING CLUB PRINGY 01:12:08  08,32 1267 M1F   17

  270 GONZALVES Sophie CLUB ATHLE PLESSIS 94 01:12:09  08,32 1900987 1105 M3F   20

  271 DELMAS Sandrine ENTENTE SPORTIVE DE LA C 01:12:37  08,26 077_970 1028 M3F   21

  272 DOOM Celia NL 01:12:37  08,26 1042 M2F   21

  273 DALBOS Jean-pierre NL 01:12:40  08,26 1140 M5M   19

  274 PARMENTIER Marie-celine NL 01:12:50  08,24 1250 M2F   22

  275 NONELLI Patrick CS MONTEREAU 01:12:51  08,24 1759796 1129 M6M    6

  276 BRUNETTI Jean-pierre NL 01:12:53  08,23 1162 M2M   33

  277 BARCQUE Fabien NL 01:12:55  08,23 1057 M2M   34

  278 MIDOU Camille NL 01:12:56  08,23 1293 M1F   18

  279 CAILLET Nelly NL 01:13:21  08,18 1215 M1F   19

  280 POSTEL Marie NL 01:13:43  08,14 1249 M5F >  3

  281 LARCHER Patrick NL 01:14:55  08,01 1104 M2M   35

  282 FRECHON-BRUNNARIUS Ludov NL 01:15:06  07,99 1128 M2M   36

  283 FOURNIER Sophie NL 01:15:31  07,95 1024 M3F   22

  284 ANGEZ Didier NL 01:16:08  07,88 1301 M4M   23

  285 BOISGARD Brigitte JCCM 01:16:10  07,88 1256 M3F   23

  286 ROISIN Sandrine NL 01:16:16  07,87 1003 M2F   23

  287 HOARAU-PRIVAT Sophie NL 01:16:37  07,83 1286 M2F   24

  288 MOUGEY Christian NL 01:17:32  07,74 1022 M4M   24

  289 MOREAU Gregory UNION SPORTIVE CHATELET 01:17:47  07,71 2060897 1008 M1M   11

  290 NOUHAUD Cindy NL 01:17:48  07,71 1007 SEF   24

  291 SEILLIER Catherine NL 01:17:48  07,71 1098 M3F   24

  292 MARLIERE Astrid US CHAMPAGNE SUR SEINE 01:19:26  07,55 1383192 1149 M2F   25

  293 BOHN Sandrine US CHAMPAGNE SUR SEINE 01:20:06  07,49 1383208 1148 M3F   25

  294 ARTHUR Cricri NL 01:21:53  07,33 1127 M2F   26

  295 GUENNEC Chantal PASS J AIME COURIR 01:21:57  07,32 T310815 1167 M7F >>>1

  296 DESSIRIER Laurent ORTEIL EN POINTES 01:23:15  07,21 1091 M4M   25

  297 ROHEL Catherine HUREPOIX DOURDAN MAROLLE 01:23:21  07,20 809826 1113 M4F   10

  298 MOREL Sylviane HUREPOIX DOURDAN MAROLLE 01:23:21  07,20 273317 1112 M4F   11

  299 COULON Anne NL 01:24:08  07,13 1200 M2F   27

  300 PELISSIERE Anne NL 01:24:57  07,06 1043 M2F   28
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  301 COLBE Suzie NL 01:26:43  06,92 1044 SEF   25

Total liste = 301
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CADETS

   23 SARREY Titawan NL 00:47:12  12,71 1307 CAM >>>1

   31 TUPET Virgile NL 00:48:15  12,44 1324 CAM >> 2

CADETTES

      Aucun coureur pour cette Catégorie

JUNIORS (MASCULIN)

    9 WAMSTER Alexis LA ROCHETTE ASRD 00:43:22  13,84 1591426 1260 JUM >>>1

JUNIORS (FEMININ)

  105 WAYMEL Camille NL 00:56:22  10,64 1124 JUF >>>1

  197 AABAR Zahra US ROISSY EN BRIE 01:03:51  09,40 2174867 1121 JUF >> 2

ESPOIRS (MASCULIN)

   16 COTE DES Combes loic AC DU PAYS DE MEAUX 00:45:02  13,32 1994879 1233 ESM >>>1

   45 HAPPART Hugo NL 00:50:17  11,93 1265 ESM >> 2

   64 BEDIRA Omar NL 00:52:33  11,42 1186 ESM >  3

ESPOIRS (FEMININ)

   82 BROUSSE Cyrielle NL 00:54:26  11,02 1311 ESF >>>1

SENIORS (MASCULIN)

    1 BENARD Valentin RUNNING TRAIL NEMOURS 00:39:01  15,38 2035519 1222 SEM >>>1

    3 NIORD Julien NL 00:39:38  15,14 1220 SEM >> 2

    6 LEQUERTIER Sebastien NL 00:41:26  14,48 1273 SEM >  3

SENIORS (FEMININ)

   22 BELLAN Alize USM MONTARGIS 00:46:38  12,87 1494379 1276 FRA SEF >>>1

   29 GOUET Virginie RUNNING TRAIL NEMOURS 00:47:46  12,56 1820754 1226 SEF >> 2

   38 JAUME Marion ATHLETISME CHAMALIERES 00:48:44  12,31 1517383 1263 SEF >  3

MASTERS 0 MASCULIN

    5 FERREIRA Jonathan AC DU PAYS DE MEAUX 00:41:10  14,57 1900970 1234 M0M >>>1

   11 FAGEOLLE Stefan ASCEA SACLAY 00:43:40  13,74 1039 M0M >> 2

   14 AUBRY Florian SAVIGNY ATHLETISME 91 00:44:29  13,49 2180962 1173 M0M >  3

MASTERS 0 FEMININ

   52 TEPPE Anne-laure ASCEA SACLAY 00:51:18  11,70 1040 M0F >>>1

  107 SAGETTE Lea NL 00:56:36  10,60 1082 M0F >> 2

  111 MONTHEILLET Barbara NL 00:56:51  10,55 1062 M0F >  3
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MASTERS 1 (MASCULIN)

    2 LHOUARI Abdelaziz NL 00:39:19  15,26 1133 M1M >>>1

   12 GRANGIER Benoit NL 00:43:43  13,72 1268 M1M >> 2

   25 DOUINE Yoann NL 00:47:29  12,64 1065 M1M >  3

MASTERS 1 (FEMININ)

   32 JURINE Marie ESF 00:48:18  12,42 077_874 1252 M1F >>>1

   60 MONTHEILLET Sandra TEAM AVON 00:52:17  11,48 1050 M1F >> 2

  110 AUDABLE Blandine NL 00:56:49  10,56 1138 M1F >  3

MASTERS 2 (MASCULIN)

    7 BLOTTIN James COURIR CVSD 00:41:40  14,40 1004277 1153 M2M >>>1

   10 GUIOT Jerome NL 00:43:30  13,79  671 M2M >> 2

   13 BELAIDI OUASSINI Mohamme NL 00:44:07  13,60 1132 M2M >  3

MASTERS 2 (FEMININ)

   53 PRZYBOS Angelique RUNNING TRAIL NEMOURS 00:51:30  11,65 1926253 1241 M2F >>>1

   57 DE OLIVEIRA Isabelle ATHLETIC BRUNOY CLUB 00:52:09  11,51 1605772 1257 M2F >> 2

   73 FONTAINE Veronique UNION SPORTIVE CHATELET 00:53:21  11,25 2008368 1208 M2F >  3

MASTERS 3 (MASCULIN)

   20 GUILHAUMON Fabrice NL 00:46:27  12,92 1069 M3M >>>1

   26 JOURDAIN Fabrice AC DU PAYS DE MEAUX 00:47:31  12,63 1001604 1235 M3M >> 2

   42 DUMORTIER Stephane NL 00:49:40  12,08 1031 M3M >  3

MASTERS 3 (FEMININ)

   48 ABELLI Valerie ACNS 00:50:37  11,85 831234 1253 M3F >>>1

  126 ENDERLIN Cecile NL 00:58:04  10,33 1299 M3F >> 2

  145 RIDEAU Nathalie UNION SPORTIVE CHATELET 00:59:32  10,08 1659337 1205 M3F >  3

MASTERS 4 (MASCULIN)

   17 DESFORGES Thierry AS ROCHETTE DAMMARIE LES 00:45:05  13,31 538218 1269 FRA M4M >>>1

   46 CHARPY Sylvain NL 00:50:33  11,87 1304 M4M >> 2

   51 CARRE Philippe NL 00:51:06  11,74 1014 M4M >  3

MASTERS 4 (FEMININ)

   62 BESSARD Pascale AS ROCHETTE DAMMARIE LES 00:52:31  11,42 1496991 1278 FRA M4F >>>1

   77 LAJOIX Valerie ASC DRANCY 00:53:46  11,16 1201 M4F >> 2

   98 NARDONE Marie-ange ABC BRUNOY 00:55:46  10,76 1309008 1072 M4F >  3

MASTERS 5 (MASCULIN)

    4 BAUDRY Bernard AC DU PAYS DE MEAUX 00:40:34  14,79 1080630 1231 M5M >>>1

   19 MOUCHAIN Laurent RUNNING TRAIL NEMOURS 00:46:17  12,96 1041469 1229 M5M >> 2

   41 TILLOU Noel US NEMOURS 00:49:30  12,12 899973 1085 M5M >  3
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MASTERS 5 (FEMININ)

   80 LEVEL Christelle RUNNING TRAIL NEMOURS 00:54:16  11,06 1692972 1228 M5F >>>1

  222 LAURENT Annick RUNNING TRAIL NEMOURS 01:05:39  09,14 1047701 1227 M5F >> 2

  280 POSTEL Marie NL 01:13:43  08,14 1249 M5F >  3

MASTERS 6 MASCULIN

  100 VIDAL Roger NL 00:55:51  10,74 1254 M6M >>>1

  121 NARDONE Mario ABC BRUNOY 00:57:35  10,42 1748814 1073 M6M >> 2

  125 FOURET Pierre NL 00:58:02  10,34 1061 M6M >  3

MASTERS 6 FEMININ

  221 LEGRAND Martine NL 01:05:36  09,15 1108 M6F >>>1

  263 LENOIR Baya NL 01:11:31  08,39 1034 M6F >> 2

MASTERS 7 MASCULIN

   44 JACQUELIN Guy NL 00:49:49  12,04 1033 M7M >>>1

  141 CORTEY-DUMONT Gerard ORTEIL EN POINTES 00:59:13  10,13 1094 M7M >> 2

  150 MOREL Alain NL 01:00:09  09,98 1187 M7M >  3

MASTERS 7 FEMININ

  295 GUENNEC Chantal PASS J AIME COURIR 01:21:57  07,32 T310815 1167 M7F >>>1

MASTERS 8 MASCULIN

  122 BERTHOLOM Rene US METRO TRANSPORT 00:57:43  10,40 570028 1058 M8M >>>1

  252 FINET Bernard NL 01:09:37  08,62 1110 M8M >> 2

MASTERS 8 FEMININ

      Aucun coureur pour cette Catégorie
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    1 01-BENARD Valentin RUNNING TRAIL NEMOURS 00:39:01  15,38 2035519 1222 SEM >>>1

    2 02-LHOUARI Abdelaziz NL 00:39:19  15,26 1133 M1M >>>1

    3 03-NIORD Julien NL 00:39:38  15,14 1220 SEM >> 2

    4 04-BAUDRY Bernard AC DU PAYS DE MEAUX 00:40:34  14,79 1080630 1231 M5M >>>1

    5 05-FERREIRA Jonathan AC DU PAYS DE MEAUX 00:41:10  14,57 1900970 1234 M0M >>>1

    6 06-LEQUERTIER Sebastien NL 00:41:26  14,48 1273 SEM >  3

    7 07-BLOTTIN James COURIR CVSD 00:41:40  14,40 1004277 1153 M2M >>>1

    8 08-FRUGONE Xavier NL 00:42:48  14,02 1297 SEM    4

    9 09-WAMSTER Alexis LA ROCHETTE ASRD 00:43:22  13,84 1591426 1260 JUM >>>1

   10 10-GUIOT Jerome NL 00:43:30  13,79  671 M2M >> 2

Total liste = 10

TOP PODIUM  -CAT=F-FEMININ -LIC=* -CLU= Page  4

 Plac Nom Prénom             * Club                     Temps    Km/h  Licence  Dos Nat Cat Pcat

   22 01-BELLAN Alize USM MONTARGIS 00:46:38  12,87 1494379 1276 FRA SEF >>>1

   29 02-GOUET Virginie RUNNING TRAIL NEMOURS 00:47:46  12,56 1820754 1226 SEF >> 2

   32 03-JURINE Marie ESF 00:48:18  12,42 077_874 1252 M1F >>>1

   38 04-JAUME Marion ATHLETISME CHAMALIERES 00:48:44  12,31 1517383 1263 SEF >  3

   43 05-BRIANE Anouk YERRES AC 00:49:47  12,05 2113907 1281 FRA SEF    4

   48 06-ABELLI Valerie ACNS 00:50:37  11,85 831234 1253 M3F >>>1

   52 07-TEPPE Anne-laure ASCEA SACLAY 00:51:18  11,70 1040 M0F >>>1

   53 08-PRZYBOS Angelique RUNNING TRAIL NEMOURS 00:51:30  11,65 1926253 1241 M2F >>>1

   57 09-DE OLIVEIRA Isabelle ATHLETIC BRUNOY CLUB 00:52:09  11,51 1605772 1257 M2F >> 2

   60 10-MONTHEILLET Sandra TEAM AVON 00:52:17  11,48 1050 M1F >> 2

Total liste = 10
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  Analyse par Clubs     Club                        Nbre     %

  - Principaux Clubs NL  177 59

RUNNING TRAIL NEMOURS   13 04

AC DU PAYS DE MEAUX    8 03

ORTEIL EN POINTES    6 02

US CHAMPAGNE SUR SEINE    6 02

UNION SPORTIVE CHATELET    5 02

COURIR CVSD    5 02

US NEMOURS    4 01

AS ROCHETTE DAMMARIE LES    3 01

HUREPOIX DOURDAN MAROLLE    3 01

ESF    3 01

  - Origine/Département Inconnue  262 87

77   24 08

91    7 02

75    3 01

45    2 01
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Nb de concurrents =  301 - Les catégories acceptées : CJESV

  MASCULINS     10000 m    Coefficient   Nombre    Nbre points

IA        00:27:50       40             0              0

IB        00:28:15       35             0              0

N1        00:29:00       30             0              0

N2        00:29:45       28             0              0

N3        00:30:30       26             0              0

N4        00:31:15       24             0              0

IR1       00:32:00       21             0              0

IR2       00:32:45       20             0              0

IR3       00:33:30       19             0              0

IR4       00:34:15       18             0              0

R1        00:35:00       15             0              0

R2        00:35:45       14             0              0

R3        00:36:30       13             0              0

R4        00:37:15       12             0              0

R5        00:38:00       11             0              0

R6        00:38:45       10             0              0

D1        00:39:30       08             1              8

D2        00:40:30       07             1              7

D3        00:41:30       06             1              6

D4        00:43:00       05             1              5

D5        00:45:00       04             1              4

D6        00:47:00       03             1              3

D7        00:50:00       02             8             16

D8        99:99:99       01            18             18

                          Total MASCULINS   32             67     CAT invalide =140

  FEMININS     10000 m     Coefficient   Nombre    Nbre points

IA        00:31:40       40             0              0

IB        00:32:40       35             0              0

N1        00:34:00       30             0              0

N2        00:35:00       28             0              0

N3        00:36:00       26             0              0

N4        00:37:00       24             0              0

IR1       00:38:00       21             0              0

IR2       00:39:00       20             0              0

IR3       00:40:00       19             0              0

IR4       00:41:00       18             0              0

R1        00:42:00       15             0              0

R2        00:43:00       14             0              0

R3        00:44:00       13             0              0

R4        00:45:00       12             0              0

R5        00:46:00       11             0              0

R6        00:47:00       10             1             10

D1        00:48:00       08             1              8

D2        00:49:00       07             1              7

D3        00:50:00       06             1              6

D4        00:52:00       05             0              0

D5        00:54:00       04             2              8

D6        00:56:00       03             3              9

D7        01:00:00       02             5             10

D8        99:99:99       01            14             14

                          Total FEMININS    28             72     CAT invalide =101

                          Total GENERAL     60            139     CAT invalide =241

Fait Le  :..............................

à        :..............................

Par      :..............................

Licence  :..............................




